
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Antigonish: Angus (Tando) MacIssac (PC) 
Official Agent: David Austen 
Date Filed: August 13, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,729.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,706.90 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
   expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election        
   expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a      
   number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and           
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
      

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 3,492.26

 
$ 3,492.26

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
9,613.21

 
9,613.21

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
25,725.26

 
25,725.26

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
18.97

 
18.97

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 38,849.70

 
$ 38,849.70

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 38,849.70

 
$ 38,849.70



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Antigonish: Miles Tompkins (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Adrian Cameron 

Date Filed: August 18, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,729.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,706.90 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
   expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election        
   expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a      
   number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and           
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,605.77

 
$ 1,853.93

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
470.00

 
470.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
20,472.97

 
20,472.97

 
Travel 

 
60.00

 
209.16

 
Campaign Functions 

 
516.80

 
516.80

 
Other 

 
789.22

 
391.90

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
379.27

 
118.25

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 24,294.03

 
$ 24,033.01

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 24,294.03

 
$ 24,033.01



 
 
      



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Antigonish: Rebecca Steeves Mosher(GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,729.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,706.90 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00 
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Antigonish: Maurice (Moe) Smith (NDP) 

Official Agent: Betsy MacIntrye 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 70,729.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 20,706.90 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
   expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election        
   expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a      
   number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and           
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 4,231.47

 
$ 4,139.76

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
10,285.21

 
10,285.21

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
14,555.80

 
14,555.80

 
Travel 

 
915.01

 
915.01

 
Campaign Functions 

 
313.49

 
313.49

 
Other 

 
1,882.37

 
1,882.37

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
98.49

 
98.49

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 32,218.84

 
$ 32,190.13

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 32,281.84

 
$ 32,190.13


